To avoid the delay, uncertainty, inconvenience, and expense of protracted litigation 

of the above claims, and in consideration of the mutual promises and obligations of this Agreement, 

the Parties agree and covenant as follows: 

TERMS AND CONDITIONS 

1. KSA shall pay to North Carolina the aggregate principal amount of One Million One 

Hundred Fifty Thousand and No/100 Dollars ($1,150,000.00) (the “Settlement Amount”), of which 

the State contends $575,000.00 is restitution, on the terms specified herein. No later than forty-five 

(45) days after full execution of this Agreement, KSA will pay to the State the full Settlement 

Amount by a certified check that is made payable to the North Carolina Fund for Medical